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IPv4 Addresses

32-bit address space (=4 billion addresses)
222 /8s designated for unicast use (=86%)

The last 5 of these /8s were allocated on
3 February 2011 to the RIRs

https://iana.org/assignments/ipv4-address-space

Recovered pool allocated

smaller blocks to RIRs from
2017—2019

Prefix 1, Designation I
000/8  IANA - Local Identification
001/8 APNIC
002/8 RIPENCC
003/8  Administered by ARIN
004/8 Level 3 Parent, LLC
005/8 RIPENCC
006/8 Army Information Systems Center
007/8  Administered by ARIN
008/8 Administered by ARIN
009/8  Administered by ARIN
010/8  IANA - Private Use
011/8  DoD Intel Information Systems
012/8  AT&T Bell Laboratories
013/8  Administered by ARIN
014/8  APNIC
015/8  Administered by ARIN
016/8  Administered by ARIN
017/8  Apple Computer Inc.
018/8  Administered by ARIN
019/8  Ford Motor Company
020/8 Administered by ARIN
021/8  DDN-RVN

Date (%
1981-09
2010-01
2009-09
1994-05
1992-12

2010-11
1994-02

1995-04
1992-12
1992-08

1995-06
1993-06

1995-06
1991-09

2010-04
1994-07

1994-11
1992-07
1994-01
1995-05
1994-10

1991-07

WHOIS 3]
whois.apnic.net
whois.ripe.net
whois.arin.net

whois.arin.net

whois.ripe.net
whois.arin.net

whols.arin.net
whois.arin.net

whois.arin.net

whois.arin.net
whois.arin.net
whois.arin.net

whois.apnic.net
whois.arin.net

whois.arin.net
whois.arin.net
whois.arin.net
whois.arin.net
whois.arin.net

whois.arin.net

RDAP |

hnpe://rdnp.apni:.net/

hnpsdlrdap.dmipaneil
https’l/rdap.aril.nemegistry
http://rdap.arin.nevregistry
hnps'llrdap.ari\.netlregistry
http://rdap.arin net/registry

https://rdap.db.ripe.neil
hnpsﬂrdap.am.neumglstry
http://rdap.arin.net/registry
hitps://rdap.arin.net/registry
nﬂp:llrdap.arin.nat/mgisvy
https://rdap.arin.net/registry
mtpd/rdap.arin.net/vegistry
https://rdap.arin.net/registry
http://rdap.arin.net/registry

hnpsvlvdnp.nrir\.nwrogistry
hﬁp://rdap.arin,nemegistry
hnps-llrdap‘arin.natIrogistry
http://rdap.arin.net/registry
https:/rdap.arin.net/registry
hnpzllrdap.arin.netlrogistry
https://rdap.apnic.net/
hnpsllrdap.am.netlreqistry
th:/Irdap.arin.neVregls&ry
https:/rdap.arin.net/registry
han/rdap.aﬁn,neVreqisuy
https:/rdap.arin.net/registry
http://rdap.arin.net/registry
hﬂpsd/vdap.ari\.nat/mgistry
hﬂpdlrdsp‘arin.ne\/regisny
https:// rdap.arin.net/registry
http:/lrdap‘arinnet/mgistry
https://rdap.arin.net/registry
http://rdap.arin.net/registry
hitps://rdap.arin.net/registry
http://rdap.arin.net/registry

Space is now effectively
exhausted

32 x/24
(~/19)

16 x /24
(~/20)

8 x /24
(~/21)

4 x /24

(~122)

2% /24
(~/23)

Status [1] (2] Nof

RESERVED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

LEGACY
LEGACY

ALLOCATED
LEGACY

LEGACY
LEGACY
LEGACY

RESERVED
LEGACY

LEGACY
LEGACY

ALLOCATED
LEGACY

LEGACY
LEGACY
LEGACY
LEGACY
LEGACY

LEGACY
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!Pv6 Addresses

128-bit address space

~1.29 '
(=1.2% of unicast, =0.1% of total)

All IPv6 Space

st devoted
to Unicast

Divided into
512 /12 segments

ARIN

RIPE NCC
AfriNIC
LACNIC

APNIC
Mixed

Minim '
al allocation to date of available space

2

2
1
1
1
1

Unallocated 504

L g

P
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Prefix =
2001 -0000::/23

2001 -0200::/23
2001 -0400::/23
2001 -0600::/23
0001:0800::/23
2001:0200::/23
2001:0c00::/23
2001 -0e00::/23
0001:1200::/23
0001:1400::/23
0001:1600::/23
0001:1800::/23
0001:1200::/23
2001:1c00::/22

5001 :2000::/20

Designation Date

=
IANA

APNIC
ARIN
RIPE NCC
RIPE NCC
RIPE NCC
APNIC
APNIC
LACNIC
RIPE NCC
RIPE NCC
ARIN
RIPE NCC
RIPE NCC

RIPE NCC

1999-
07-01

1999-
07-01

1999-
07-01
1999-
07-01
2002-
05-02
2002-
11-02
2002-
05-02
2003-
01-01
2002-
11-01
2003-
02-01
2003-
07-01
2003-
04-01
2004-
01-01
2004-
05-04

2004-
n05-04

WHOIS =l

whois.iana.c

whois.apn
whois.arir
whois.rp
whois.riF
whois.ri|
whois.a
whois.c
whois.!
whois.
whois
Whoi
whoi
who

whc


https://iana.org/assignments/ipv6-unicast-address-assignments

AS Numbers

32-bit address space (=4 billion addresses)

O M : : i1 ”n
riginally a 16-bit (“2-byte”) address space (65,536 addresses)
Expanded to 32-bit in 2007 by RFC 4893

All -
two-byte AS numbers have been allocated or reserved
* Last allocation was made 2021

Approximately 98% remains unallocated

Number I Description [Z] WHOIS I RDAF
0-65535 See Sub-registry 16-bit AS numbers
65536-65551 Reserved for use in documentation and sample code
65552-131071 Reserved
131072-132095 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  https
132096-133119 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  https
133120-133631 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  https
https://iana.org/assi 133632-134556 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  https
.org/assignments/as-numbers 134557-135580 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  https
135581-136505 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  http:
° 136506-137529 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net http:
137530-138553 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  http
PTI | An ICANN Affiliat 138554-139577 Assigned by APNIC whois.apnic.net  http
I LE 139578196607 Unallocated

196608-197631 Assigned by RIPE NCC whois.ripe.net http

~ . .1y RIPE NCC whois.ripe.net httg
ol ot VNS nn‘l‘ htt[



Accountability

Number Resource Performance
December 2018

rmance
Performance Summary

These performance targets are derived from section 4.3 of the Sq

@ Level Agreement for the JANA

Numbering Services for the allocation of unicast IP addresses and AS numbers to the five Regional
Internet Registries.

Requests acknowledged on time (100%)
Responded on time (100%)
Implemented on time (100%)
Implemented accurately (100%) Level Agreement
Aumbers to the fiv

Individual Requests to Regional Internet Registries

Date Request Type Request Processing Details

2018-12-06 AS Number Resnonded on time (0.0 davs)

~ ) NRO armic B €)APNIC
E— o
Status of Unallocated R D MCOUNIAGUTY  WeTehET O : |

Addresses

Unallecated remaining Recovered IPv4 Addres
Allocations made from the Recovered IPvd Ady
for Post Exhaustion TPv4 Allocation Mechanisn

2021 IANA Numbering Services Review
Committee Report Published

—

22 MAR 2022

The IANA Numbering Services Review Committee (IANA RC) is pleased to an
that it has published the 2021 IANA Numbering Services Review Committee §
The IANA RC was formed in 2016 and is responsible for publishing an annualy
as advice to the NRO EC for its evaluation of the IANA numbering services

This report follows a 0- day put nt period on the IANA Performance Matrix

Summary Repart published by the RIRs seeking input from the broader commundy

This report is based on the 2021 IANA Performance Matrix Semmary Report, as well s on any inf

gathered from the global number community

The 2071 IANA Numering Services Review Committes Ropert is publis!

net/2021-IANA-RC-R

The LANA RC noted that no incidents were reported in the IANA Numbering services to the RIRs in 2021

On behalf of the IANA Review Committee

Martin Hannigan

tana

for the IANA
e Regional

APNIC ASN Allocations

dighiity

Purcuntage Avaiable

12 Month Forecast

The granh bekow 15505 APNIC'S current average allacation
tne next 12 mentns. This can ba used to estmate # APNIC wil B
future.

Nurrhers In the

2 made to regianal Intemnet registries

oratian by [ANA 2,048 ASNS 201306

* Performance reporting against SLAs
* Post-transaction surveys

* Annual surveys

cardirg to their
ocations If ther

* Annual community reviews

Mot Eigible

carea

Internet A Domains Protocols Numbers About

gned Numbers autharity

Performance

At aglance

Naming

® 99.5%

SLAs met between March and

Protocol Parameters

® 99.3%

SLAs met between March and

Numbers

® 100%

May 2022 May 2022 pSAj\szn:;; between March and
ay 20
Satisfacti
. on System Status Security

© 100%
customer satisfaction during
May 2022 i

No known issue N
® sues, i
o Norecent security events.

ttps://iana.org/performance

Chair, IANA Nembering Services Review Committee
References.
Nermiber Resources o IANA Stewardship Tr .
RIR Allscation Data
p—
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DNS Trust Anchor

* Security for the DNS (DNSSEC) is a hierarchical system of public key
cryptography that matches the hierarchical delegation of the DNS itself.

* The apex key is the Root Zone Key Signing Key (KSK), which serves as the
singular trust anchor for the system.

We manage the key in a highly transparent manner, with public key signing
ceremonies and an open design model.

rot
s
[ .alpha ] [.exaple] .omega

[simple.example}
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Trusted Community Representatives

« Community members are a key part of how we protect the key and build trust.
« Participate in and oversee ceremonies
« Maintain credentials required to activate the key.

« We’re looking for volunteers to enhance the diversity of our TCRs, to apply

https://iana.org/tcr
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Key rollover

* Changing the Root Zone KSK is a highly orchestrated event
* Requires propagation of the new trusted public key to all validators

* Through automatic update mechanisms, vendor updates, and the like
* First rollover in 2018, readying for the second rollover.

2023 2024 2025 2026

Key #3
Generated

Key #3
Replicated

2 year propagation period

Rollover to
Key #3
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Thank you!

kim.davies@iana.org
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